CORM DTO 4504	03-23	-2000	i	U.O. DEDADZIJENIT OI		
FORM PTO-1594  1 2 22 00				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF  Patent and Trac		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10129		ess of receiving party(ies	3):		
NORDIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	1 18844 8848 11078 11008 1484 1484	<b>i sa</b> ali <b>aa</b> lii 1911 1941	STREAMLIGHT, INC.	•		
·			\$:			
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ☑Corporation-Utah	02-22-2 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/T		1030W. GERMANTOW			
□Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	TOVOS ONO	⊔individual(s)	citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		□Association_ □General Part	nership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐Limited Partr				
2XIAssignment ⊟Merger		□Other				
□Security Agreement □Change of Nan □Other		_	miciled in the United States, a do		ignation is	
			e a separate document from Ass			
Execution Date: 02/07/2000		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	□Yes ⊠ No	1	
	<u> </u>					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the executi	on date of the ap	plication is:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
	2,123,618	3				
Additional Application/Registration Numbers attached? □Yes □No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: Roger W. Herrell, Esq.						
Address: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL AND SKILL			···-			
1601 Market Street, Suite 720	7. Total Fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00			
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2307	☑ Enclosed	o be charged to deposit ac	count			
Telephone: (215) 563-4100 Facsimile: (215	5) 563-4044	Additionzed	b be charged to deposit ac			
	]	enclosed is impr Commissioner is	fee is required and is not e oper, or the fee calculation authorized to charge any he account of the undersig	is in error, the underpayment or cre		
	1	Deposit Account	Number: <u>04-14</u> 06			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoid document.	ng information is true a	and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true	copy of the original		
,	MM	200///			8	
ROGER W. HERRELL, ESQ. Name of Attorney Signing	ignature of Attorney	~~~///	February 18 Date	, 2000	40.00 GP	
					<b>3 3</b>	
Total	partition pages includ	ing cover sneet,	attachments and docume	т; 5	21.00	
	Do not detach	this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					00000188	
Box Assign					I	
vvasningtor	1, DO 20231		<del></del>		<u> </u>	
					<u>*</u>	
		· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del>8 =</del>	

TRADEMARK ਫ਼ੈਂਫ REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0393

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NORDIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Utah, located at 3820 West Great Lakes Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84120, hereinafter ("NORDIC"), has acquired and used the trademark "SMOKE CUTTER", which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under Registration No. 2,123,618, dated December 23, 1997;

WHEREAS, STREAMLIGHT, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 1030 W. Germantown Pike, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403, hereinafter ("STREAMLIGHT"), is desirous of acquiring said "SMOKE COTTER" trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and any and all subsisting registration(s) of said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NORDIC does hereby assign unto STREAMLIGHT all right, title and interest in and to the "SMOKE CUTTER" trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the above-identified registration for the trademark, including all rights in and to said mark created under any applicable federal or state statutes or common law or under the applicable trademark laws of any country other than the United States and any domain name rights and any and all similar rights.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Mark to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0394

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors,
assigns and legal representatives of the parties. Salt Lakelety
THIS ASSIGNMENT IS executed at
this day of, tell 2000.  NORDIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
NORDIC ISCHNOLOGIES, INC.
Name:
Title:
STATE OF Litas )
COUNTY OF Late Sake )
On Jaburary 7 2000, 1999, before me personally appeared, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my

presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth

Shavi Angel Faulkner

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Sack Sake City, what

My Commission Expires: /-3-2003

**RECORDED: 02/22/2000** 

therein.



TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0395